



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 9889 OF 2025

Balaji Sahebrao Shinde

VERSUS

The Osmanabadjanta Sahakari Bank Ltd., Thr Its Branch Manager And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Choudhari Abhijit G

...

AND

914 WRIT PETITION NO. 10007 OF 2025

Goroba Rambhau Shitole

VERSUS

The Osmanabad Janta Sahakari Bank Ltd., Thr Its Branch Manager And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Choudhari Abhijit G

...

AND

915 WRIT PETITION NO. 10009 OF 2025

Vishal Raosaheb Shitole

VERSUS

The Osmanabadjanta Sahakari Bank Ltd., Thr Its Branch Manager And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Choudhari Abhijit G

...

AND

924 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2025

Narayan Haribhau Shitole Patil

VERSUS

The Osmanabad Janta Sahakari Bank Ltd., Thr Its Branch Manager And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Choudhari Abhijit G

...

AND

925 WRIT PETITION NO. 13677 OF 2025

Bhagwat Apparao Shitole

VERSUS

The Osmanabadjanta Sahakari Bank Ltd., Thr Its Branch Manager And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Choudhari Abhijit G

...

AND

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 13679 OF 2025

Dhananjay Kundlik Kokate

VERSUS

The Osmanabadjanta Sahakari Bank Ltd., Thr Its Branch Manager And Others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Choudhari Abhijit G

...
AND
928 WRIT PETITION NO. 13680 OF 2025

Vaibhav Raosaheb Shitole
VERSUS
The Osmanabadjanta Sahakari Bank Ltd., Thr Its Branch Manager And
Others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Choudhari Abhijit G

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : November 18, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Subject to the issue of jurisdiction that may be raised in the matters, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 02/12/2025.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.