



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

966 WRIT PETITION NO. 9889 OF 2025

BALAJI SAHEBRAO SHINDE
VERSUS
THE OSMANABADJANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER AND OTHERS

...

967 WRIT PETITION NO. 10007 OF 2025

GOROBA RAMBHAU SHITOLE
VERSUS
THE OSMANABAD JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER AND OTHERS

...

968 WRIT PETITION NO. 10009 OF 2025

VISHAL RAOSAHEB SHITOLE
VERSUS
THE OSMANABADJANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER AND OTHERS

...

969 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2025

NARAYAN HARIBHAU SHITOLE PATIL
VERSUS
THE OSMANABAD JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER AND OTHERS

...

970 WRIT PETITION NO. 13677 OF 2025

BHAGWAT APPARAO SHITOLE
VERSUS
THE OSMANABADJANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER AND OTHERS

...

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 13679 OF 2025

DHANANJAY KUNDLIK KOKATE

VERSUS

THE OSMANABADJANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER AND OTHERS

...

972 WRIT PETITION NO. 13680 OF 2025

VAIBHAV RAOSAHEB SHITOLE

VERSUS

THE OSMANABADJANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER AND OTHERS

...

**973 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3285 OF 2017
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3286 OF 2017**

BABASAHEB TULSHIRAM LATE DIED LRS SARUBAI AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

**974 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2016
IN FAST/2454/2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1992 OF 2016
IN FAST/2479/2016**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

VERSUS

DEVIDAS DHULAPPA MOTE

...

Appearances as per board

Mrs. A. S. Mantri, Mr. Vivek Lomte, Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, Mr. S. A.
Gaikwad

Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. S. N. Kendre, Mr. M. K. Goyanka,
APP/AGP for Respondent/State in respective Petition(s)/
Application(s).

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 5th February, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp