

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

989 WRIT PETITION NO. 10890 OF 2024
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 12112 OF 2024
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 3481 OF 2025
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 6050 OF 2025
993 WRIT PETITION NO. 6915 OF 2025
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 8102 OF 2025
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 13531 OF 2025
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 13677 OF 2025
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 14187 OF 2025
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 14470 OF 2025
999 WRIT PETITION NO. 14639 OF 2025
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 14644 OF 2025
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 15691 OF 2025

1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 87 OF 2026
1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 361 OF 2026
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 362 OF 2026
1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 423 OF 2026
1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 425 OF 2026
1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 454 OF 2026
1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 585 OF 2026
1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 684 OF 2026
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 858 OF 2026
1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 921 OF 2026
1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 923 OF 2026
1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 10982 OF 2024

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 07.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)