



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2025

NARAYAN HARIBHAU SHITOLE PATIL

VERSUS

THE OSMANABAD JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD., THR ITS
BRANCH MANAGER AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Choudhari Abhijit G
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Avinash N. Irpatgire

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13680 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13679 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13677 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10007 OF 2025

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 27.04.2026

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent submits that this court would have no jurisdiction to entertain the petitions and that only remedy available to the petitioners is to file an application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioners to respond to the submissions on the next date.

3. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe